SB0449/307273/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 449

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Income Deduction" and substitute "Personal Needs Allowance"; strike beginning with "deduct" in line 3 down through "service" in line 4 and substitute "include as part of the personal needs allowance"; and in line 7, strike "deductions" and substitute "the personal needs allowance".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 8, strike "DEDUCT AS A REMEDIAL SERVICE" and substitute "INCLUDE AS PART OF THE PERSONAL NEEDS ALLOWANCE"; in line 10, strike "DEDUCTIONS" and substitute "THE PERSONAL NEEDS ALLOWANCE"; and in lines 13 and 16, in each instance, strike "DEDUCTION" and substitute "PERSONAL NEEDS ALLOWANCE".